4iG SDT EGY Zrt. (registered seat: 1013 Budapest, Krisztina körút 39; company registration 
number: Cg. 01-10-143379; “SDT EGY”), acting as purchaser, on 5 January 2026 acquired, 
by way of purchase, exclusive ownership of a share package consisting of 10,015,829, i.e. ten 
million fifteen thousand eight hundred twenty-nine registered ordinary shares of series “A”, 
each with a nominal value of HUF 1,000 i.e. one thousand forints, issued by RÁBA PLC., rep-
resenting an aggregate ownership interest of 74.34% and voting rights of 75.01%. Following 
this, SDT EGY, as the acquiring party exercising controlling influence, on the basis of Section

[...]

ticular, but not limited to, the following:  

(a)  decision-making in respect of commitments not exceeding a net amount of HUF 
500,000,000 (i.e. five hundred million Hungarian forints); 

(b)  prior approval of consultancy agreements not e xceeding a value of HUF 
25,000,000 (i.e. twenty-five million Hungarian fori nts), including, irrespective of 
their form or designation, any agreement pursuant t o which the contracting party, 
acting as an expert consultant, makes proposals for  or provides assistance in the 
assessment, development, improvement or restructuri ng of the characteristics of